505359626 03/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5402086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
FERENC FÜLÖP	07/03/2014		
LÁSZLÓ VIGH	07/07/2014		
ZSOLT TÖRÖK	07/04/2014		
BOTOND PENKE	07/10/2014		
IBOLYA HORVÁTH	07/07/2014		
GÁBOR BALOGH	07/09/2014		
SÁNDOR BERNÁTH	07/03/2014		
ÁKOS HUNYA	07/02/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIPIDART KUTATÓ FEJLESZTO ÉS TANÁCSADÓ KFT.
Street Address:	TEMESVÁRI KRT. 62.
City:	SZEGED
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-6726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16288833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: Hyin@sternekessler.com, bswann@sternekessler.com
Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2124.0170002/GLL/H-Y
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAO YIN
SIGNATURE:	/Hao Yin #61,760/

PATENT 505359626 REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0368

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#r	page1.tif
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#p	page2.tif
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#page3.tif	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#page4.tif	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#page5.tif	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#p	page6.tif
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#page7.tif	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#page8.tif	
source=2124.0170002 Assignment #1#p	page9.tif

Docket No. SBGK.104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 1,4-Dihydropyridine Derivatives with HSP Modulating Activity, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

☑ filed May 21, 2014, as Serial No. 14/359,830.

WHEREAS, LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., having a place of business at H-6726 SZEGED, Temesvári krt. 62., Hungary, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said LipidArt Kutató Fejlesztő és Tanácsadó Kft., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\SBGK\104\CLIENT\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/slc

Page 1 of 9 pages

SBGK.104

Address:	recunto set my hand this day of
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
HARIA PETER	, whose full post office
(name of witness address is 6728 SEECED, ALL	()
	s of witness)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l did see the above-named person, personally known
Date: $\frac{(3/07/2014)}{}$	(signature of witness)

Page 2 of 9 pages

J/SBGK/104/CLIENT/ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/slc

SBGK.104

IN TESTIMONY WHER	Signed	nto set my hand this	day of
	STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	
I, $BALINT$ CSOBO address is 6722 SZEG	z ame of witness) ED TISZA L		, whose full post office
			
	(address of		
hereby declare that I was person to me to be the person named in	lly present and did the assignment, du	see the above-named party sign and execute the	erson, personally known e same.
Date: <u>2014, 04. 04.</u>	<u>4</u>	(signature of	witness)

Page 3 of 9 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereur	ato set my hand this _	<u>○ </u>
Addr	Zsolt	Török 6 Szeged, Dorottya u. 35 ARY	37
S	TATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I, BA'LIVI CSÓ	Boz		, whose full post office
address is GGC SZEGE	ne of witness) D LCZA	LAJOS KRT.	103
	(address of v	vitness)	<u> </u>
hereby declare that I was personall to me to be the person named in the	v present and did	see the above-named p	person, personally known e same.
Date: 12014. 04.04.		(signature of	let witness)

Page 4 of 9 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 kg day of July, 2014. Signed 70 tous Ceulee Botond Penke Address: H-6723 Szeged, Csuka u. 24. HUNGARY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, HKIA TETEL, , whose full post office (name of witness) address is 67.28 SPECED ALKETHALY CL. PH.
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 10 07 2014 Film (signature of witness)

Page 5 of 9 pages

J:\SBGK\104\CLIENT\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/slc

IN TESTIMONY, 2014.	WHEREOF, I hav Signed	4	uly	7	day of
		ENT BY WITNESS			
1 BALINT CS	ంొండ		, whose	full po	ost office
I, BALINE CS address is \$400 Sz	name of with	ness) LAJOS KRT 103.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	(add	lress of witness)			
hereby declare that I was to me to be the person n	personally present amed in the assign	and did see the above-named p ment, duly sign and execute the	erson, pe e same.	ersona	lly known
Date: <u>CO14.04.04.</u>	and the state of t	(signature of	witness)	

E/SBGK/104/CLIENT/ASSIGNMENT/DOC/DNB/slc

Page 6 of 9 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Q day of day of day. Signed Gábor Balogh Address: H-1026 Budapest, Trombitás út 28. 2. em. 3. HUNGARY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
HAY A THER , whose full post office
I, HAY A THE , whose full post office (name of witness)
address is GALR SEFEED, ALACOTTAINT U. 84.
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 03 07 2014

Page 7 of 9 pages

JASBGK\104\CLIENT\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/slc

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand this day of
· J	Sándor Bernáth H-2089 Telki, Búzavirág u. 16. HUNGARY
STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS
I, LOZSA VARGA BERY (name of with address is H 2088 TECKI, BÝZAV	WATHNE, whose full post office ness)
(add	ress of witness)
to me to be the person named in the assignment	
Date: July 03, 2014	(signature of witness)
J:\SBOK\104\CLIENT\ASSIGNMENT:DOC/DNB/slc	Page 8 of 9 pages

IN TESTIMONY WE	Signed	Ákos Hunya H-6728 Széged, Pilienő HUNGARÝ	He
		NT BY WITNESS	
L CRIMITA	HODULA	\	, whose full post office
ddress is H-6428 5	(name of witnes	ss)	, whose full post office
	(addres	ss of witness)	7
nereby declare that I was person me to be the person name	sonally present an	d did see the above-r	named person, personally known ecute the same.
o me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
nereby declare that I was person me to be the person name. Date: 1914 62 64.	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	named person, personally known ecute the same.
o me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
n me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.
o me to be the person name	sonally present an d in the assignme	d did see the above-r nt, duly sign and exe	ecute the same.

PATENT REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 03/06/2019